
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 184

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 1st December 2015)


SURVEY REPORT ON GROWTH IN AIR TRAFFIC


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether it is a fact that passenger traffic is expected to more than double over the next ten years;
(b) if so, whether Government has any survey report on the same thereof; and
(c) the details thereof and technical support planning to cope up with the projected air traffic therein?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (Dr Mahesh Sharma)


(a) and (b):- The projected passenger figures based on Econometric Model prepared by Director General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) is enclosed at Annexure-1.

(c):- The technical/infrastructure upgradation is a continues process. As per the assessment of the passenger growth, stakeholders mainly Airlines and Airport Operators, review their infrastructure/technical requirements and take steps accordingly.


*****
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